

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES									
November 2016									
No	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	3.803.025.516	28,86	3.543.680.132	29,19	259.345.384	25,00	8.192.217	1,14
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	940.202.536	7,13	925.018.154	7,62	15.184.382	1,46	267.474	0,04
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	231.029.545	1,75	224.868.333	1,85	6.161.212	0,59	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	2.231.051.509	16,93	2.036.356.778	16,77	194.694.731	18,77	7.924.743	1,10
	Credit Cart	400.741.926	3,04	357.436.867	2,94	43.305.059	4,17	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	20.208.060	0,15	15.391.618	0,13	4.816.442	0,46	5.266.031	0,73
	Manufacture of textiles	8.560.516	0,06	7.253.292	0,06	1.307.224	0,13	2.527.955	0,35
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	11.614.146	0,09	8.126.956	0,07	3.487.190	0,34	2.738.076	0,38
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	33.398	0,00	11.370	0,00	22.028	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE, SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	1.327.877.078	10,08	1.184.259.092	9,75	143.617.986	13,84	190.877.470	26,59
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	589.471.863	4,47	529.002.782	4,36	60.469.081	5,83	97.022.431	13,52
	Retail trade and personal goods and repair of households goods	540.871.382	4,10	489.842.807	4,03	51.028.575	4,92	70.361.061	9,80
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	197.533.833	1,50	165.413.503	1,36	32.120.330	3,10	23.493.978	3,27
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	298.140.624	2,26	241.298.643	1,99	56.841.981	5,48	38.422.656	5,35
5	CONSTRUCTION	912.070.757	6,92	772.780.773	6,37	139.289.984	13,43	69.829.553	9,73
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	2.381.340.433	18,07	2.371.961.128	19,54	9.379.305	0,90	17.176.659	2,39
	Communication	2.131.414.567	16,17	2.131.232.552	17,55	182.015	0,02	2.803.609	0,39
	Transport	120.037.302	0,91	115.278.460	0,95	4.758.842	0,46	3.534.983	0,49
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	129.888.564	0,99	125.450.116	1,03	4.438.448	0,43	10.838.067	1,51
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	58.209.299	0,44	58.029.029	0,48	180.270	0,02	8.801.259	1,23
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	143.442.719	1,09	138.749.845	1,14	4.692.874	0,45	11.319.414	1,58
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	130.936.069	0,99	127.223.502	1,05	3.712.567	0,36	8.122.640	1,13
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust, Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	12.506.650	0,09	11.526.343	0,09	980.307	0,09	3.196.774	0,45
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	45.080.191	0,34	34.797.868	0,29	10.282.323	0,99	3.311.920	0,46
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	7.809.603	0,06	5.190.836	0,04	2.618.767	0,25	791.149	0,11
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	37.270.588	0,28	29.607.032	0,24	7.663.556	0,74	2.520.771	0,35
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	581.888.372	4,42	560.392.677	4,62	21.495.695	2,07	2.593.993	0,36
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	20.784.832	0,16	18.879.285	0,16	1.905.547	0,18	10.627.157	1,48
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	19.372.669	0,15	17.467.122	0,14	1.905.547	0,18	10.542.996	1,47
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats, Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	1.412.163	0,01	1.412.163	0,01	0	0,00	84.161	0,01
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	25.199.066	0,19	21.885.529	0,18	3.313.537	0,32	5.868.605	0,82
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	153.093.677	1,16	149.715.102	1,23	3.378.575	0,33	24.394.738	3,40
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	342.531.910	2,60	279.757.533	2,30	62.774.377	6,05	20.937.376	2,92
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	1.526.628.711	11,58	1.423.089.611	11,72	103.539.100	9,98	147.938.827	20,61
	Culture Activities	62.026.025	0,47	56.996.983	0,47	5.029.042	0,48	7.123.419	0,99
	Other Social Activities	1.464.602.686	11,11	1.366.092.628	11,25	98.510.058	9,49	140.815.408	19,62
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	28.877.175	0,22	20.269.069	0,17	8.608.106	0,83	1.127.935	0,16
	Machinery and Equipment	5.282.878	0,04	4.041.699	0,03	1.241.179	0,12	525.814	0,07
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	23.594.297	0,18	16.227.370	0,13	7.366.927	0,71	602.121	0,08
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	30.590.296	0,23	25.255.351	0,21	5.334.945	0,51	513.562	0,07
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	742.301.338	5,63	608.415.838	5,01	133.885.500	12,90	110.439.698	15,39
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	20.069.061	0,15	17.940.048	0,15	2.129.013	0,21	2.726.144	0,38
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP, PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS, PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	28.077.763	0,21	16.898.238	0,14	11.179.525	1,08	556.781	0,08
	Manufacture of Pulp, Paper and Paper Products	12.211.857	0,09	7.420.998	0,06	4.790.859	0,46	365.399	0,05
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	15.865.906	0,12	9.477.240	0,08	6.388.666	0,62	191.382	0,03
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	26.002.526	0,20	22.953.579	0,19	3.048.947	0,29	14.375.037	2,00
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	3.852.212	0,03	3.814.017	0,03	38.195	0,00	60.274	0,01
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	71.028.897	0,54	61.240.955	0,50	9.787.942	0,94	7.467.850	1,04
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	131.989.445	1,00	129.795.028	1,07	2.194.417	0,21	631.742	0,09
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	6.874.553	0,05	5.776.264	0,05	1.098.289	0,11	75.360	0,01
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	2.000.595	0,02	1.118.116	0,01	882.479	0,09	0	0,00
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	15.553.646	0,12	15.468.952	0,13	84.694	0,01	374.382	0,05
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	84.108.236	0,64	81.181.408	0,67	2.926.828	0,28	6.344.903	0,88
29	EDUCATION	341.201.561	2,59	312.883.276	2,58	28.318.285	2,73	3.280.704	0,46
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	2.338.568	0,02	1.865.465	0,02	473.103	0,05	4.237.386	0,59
31	FISHING	3.837.024	0,03	1.177.696	0,01	2.659.328	0,26	0	0,00
32	GLOBAL DECLARATIONS	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
33	(2.000 TL Altı Negatif Nitelikli Olanlar)	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
TOTAL		13.178.224.141		12.140.721.165	92,13%	1.037.502.976	7,87%	717.769.633	5,45%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		13.895.993.774							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Directorate of Banking Services
Department of Risk